2003 Season

SMRC Championship points
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Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Scottish XR2 Championship
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67

Name

lan FORREST
Sandy FORREST
Andrew ALLAN
Dave COLVILLE
Colin ROBERTSON
Alex KNIGHT
John SWIFT
Andrew MARTIN
Peter CRUICKSHANK
Stewart SCOTT
Finlay MICKEL
Richard REED
Nick SANDERSON
Calum HUME
Alastair HART
lan MILTON
Colin McKINNON
David HUNTER
Derek PIERCE
Henry LOWSON
lain FITZPATRICK
John FINDLAY
Barry HOLMES
Derek McDOUGALL
Toby HICKS

Ross MARSHALL
Norman DALGLEISH
lan MACKIE
Richard CARR
Steven GRAY
Simon LAING
Neil SCOTT
Derek PALMER
Neil SCOTT

Knockhill
1
13.04
10

27

20

9

16

14

7

12

4

DNF

Knockhill

EXCL
DNF
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Knockhill
4
22.06
26

20

14

12
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0

WOOh~TWNNO [
% o

[eNeoRw)
=
S

o

Knockhill
5

10.08

17

26

20
12

7
9
10
8

DNF
14
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Knockhill
6 7
14.09

14 26
DNF 10
DNF 4
16 14
20 20
DNF 17
12 9
10 16
1 5

5 8
25 DNF
6 6

4 DNF
3 0

7 2

9 7

8 0

2 DNS
2 3

0 0
DNF 0

0 1

Knockhill
8 9
19.10

26 1

3 DNF
21 25
7 DNF
8 DNF
14 20
16 16
DNF 14
9 10
10 12
12 DNF
5 9

2 6
DNF 7
4 DNF
EXCL 8

6 DNS
DNS 5
DNF 4

0 3

1 2

0 1
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Scottish XR2 Newcomers Championship
Knockhill

Pos No
1 14
2 44
3 47
4 77
5 41
6 74
7 54
8 25
9 28
10 67
11 61
12 49
13 55
14 51
15 89
16 50
17 38

Knockhill Knockhill

1 2
Name 13.04 27.04
John SWIFT 26 26
Calum HUME 21
Richard REED 21 16
Alastair HART 14 12
lan MILTON 16 14
Henry LOWSON DNF EXCL
Derek McDOUGALL DNF 5
Barry HOLMES 12 9
Ross MARSHALL 6
Neil SCOTT DNF 8
lan McKIE 10 7
Simon LAING 9 10
Derek PALMER

Scott ADDISON
Marc BAYNHAM
Toby HICKS
Russell MORGAN

3
01.
25
17

06

Knockhill

4

22.06

1
20
16

26

12
14
8
10
9

Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship

Pos No
1 1
2 2
3 38
4 16
5 3
6 5
7 10
8 8
9 15
10 12
11 14
12 9
13 13
14 14

Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship -
Knockhill

Knockhill

1 2
Name 13.04 13.04
Alan KIRKCALDY 20 16
Stuart THORBURN 25 20
Jonathan ADAM 9 6
Ryan CANNON 7 7
Julian TAYLOR 17 26
Oliver MORTIMER 12 10
Duncan VINCENT 14 12
Derek BUTCHER 10 9
Sarah PLAYFAIR 6 5
Neil FISHER 8 8
Charles GLANCY Jnr 5 4
George SMITH DNS DNS
Leslie MITCHELL DNS 14
Charles GLANCY Snr NR

Knockhill

1 2
Name 13.04 13.04
Ryan CANNON 20 25
Jonathan ADAM 26 21
Sarah PLAYFAIR 16 16

Charles GLANCY Jnr 14
Charles GLANCY Snr

Knockhill

3
27.
13
25
9
14
DNF
16
10
7

8
DNE
6
DNE
20
NR

04

Knockhill
4 5
11.05 11.05
25 25
9 16
6 9
16 12
5 15
12 10
20 20
14 DNF
8 7
10 8

5 6

7 DNF
DNF DNS
NR NR

Kno

ckhill Knockhill

6

08 14
27
12
14
16
20
10
9
7
8

Knockhill

6

01.06

25

20

18

14

10

9

12

7

5

8

4

6

DNP

NR

Newcomers Cup

Knockhill
4 5
11.05 11.05
25 25
17 21
20 16
14 14

Knockhill

7
.09
25
9
21
14
10
16
8
12
DNF
Knockhill
7
22.06
26
20
14
8
12
16
EXCL
DNF
DNE
DNE
9
10
DNE
NR
Knockhill
7
22.06
9
12
10

Knockhill
8 9
19.10 Tot
26 26 209
14 20 127
20 DNF 117
10 14 114
DNF 16 101
12 DNF 66
64
16 DNS 61
DNF 10 48
9 8 47
8 9 43
29
19
DNF 7 15
7 6 13
12 12
8
Knockhill Knockhill
8 9
10.08 14.09
20 7
16 9
25 20
10 26
9 10
10 DNE
DNS DNS
14 16
DNS 12
DNE 14
DNE DNE
12 DNF
DNE DNE
7 8
Knockhill Knockhill
8 9
10.08 14.09
22 26
25 20
DNS 16
16 14

Knockhill

Knockhill

.10

10

19.10



Scottish Caterham Roadsports Series

Pos No
78
79
18
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12
38
10 11
11 12
12= 55
12= 1
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Name

Andrew SMITH
Alasdair McCAIG
Malcolm JOHNSTONE
lain COWIE
George BREWSTER
Esmond SMITH
Donald LAIRD
Norman NICHOL
Warren DUNBAR
Alan KEITH

John EASTGATE
Alan POTTS
Roddie PATERSON
Gerard McCOSH
Richard SCOTT
Patrick CLARK

Knockhill
1

13.04

21

26

16

14
10
12

Knockhill
2 3

27.04

26 26
20 21
14 16
12 12
9 10
10 8

17 14

Knockhill

Knockhill

Knockhill

Knockhill

Knockhill



Scottish Legend Cars Championship

24

Name

Jamie CLARKE
Colin NOBLE
Derek PIERCE
Ray DAVISON
Lance GAULD
Malcolm CLARK
Jim CLARKE

Aly HUNTER
Gerard McCOSH
Daniel CLARK
lan McMURDO
Ross MICKEL
Alex KNIGHT
Colin ATKINSON
Roger QUINN
Steve RENOLDS
Dan HERON

John MARSHALL
Alastair THOM
Steve COULL
Caroline McMURDO
Robert MARSHALL
Gary CRAWFORD
Richard BORTHWICK
Benjamin MASON
James WANTLING
Tim JORDAN
Graham SCOTT
James WILLIS
Kevin CLARK
Jeff STEWART
Nigel FEENEY
Chris MOORE
Kevin HEPBURN

Knockhill
1
13.04
430
555
300
500
370
420
360
475
310
100

350
180
110
450
90

70

260
230
180

30

Knockhill
2
27.04
410
405
305
440
360
465
390
305
250
120

485

270
160
300

500
110
140
30

130
150

45

Knockhill
3
01.06
490
540
395
420
360
410
450
440
165

230

185
320

5

355
180
150

100
300

130

70

Knockhill
4 5
22.06

520 360
510 560
480 480
300 480
455 275
330 360
505 445
285 130
360 360
155 310
220 215
220 350
160 0
310 290
190 250
100 110
210 105
90 200

Anglesey

6 7
02.08 03.08
430 500
450 435
480 490
500 435
460 410
215 225
235 390
510 460
245 280
360 425
495 530
290 250
240 220

Knockhilll Croft

8 9

10.08 07.09

585 525

500 340

465 600

465 460

460 410

380 425

165 300

305 280

380 390

380 430

280 330

175

200

250

60 230
270

180

75

150

135

Knockhill
10

14.09
500

360

555

430

390

390

315

280
290
350
350
240
380
150
50

115

170

140
140

100
80

Total
4750
4655
4550
4430
3950
3620
3555
3190
3020
2280
1565
1510
1455
1455
1310
1135
1070
1065
1075
800
760
560
475
330
440
205
180
145
150
140
140
135
100
80



Scottish Saloon and Sports Car Championship

Pos No
1 36
2 54
3 2
4 3
5 8
6 53
7 10
8 52
9 17
10 11
11= 12
11= 56
13 66
14= 49
14= 18
16= 44
16= 39
18 38
19 99
20 42
21 35
22 60
23= 31
23= 6
25 46
26 5
27 70
28= 99
28= 51
28= 12
28= 55
32 1
33= 72
33= 41
33= 6
36= 58
36= 4
36= 55
36= 30
40= 97
40= 71
40= 24
40= 20
44= 29
44= 77
44= 21
44= 48
48 37
49= 5

49= 15

Name

Jonathan YOUNG
Andrew MORRISON
Kevin ADAM

John MUIR

John NATHAN

Paul LUTI

Claire LUTI

lan HEPBURN

Ray POLLOCK
George BREWSTER
John EASTGATE
Mark ADAMS

Jason DONALD
Olly ROSS
Malcolm JOHNSTONE
Alistair McMILLAN
Tony CAIG

Warren DUNBAR
Raddy SARAFILOVIC
Harry VAULKHARD
Richard CARR
Nigel VAULKHARD
Stewart WHYTE
Eddy BEERMAN

lan CROCKETT

Ray MOORE
Stewart SCOTT
Alastair McKEVER
Malcolm TURNBULL
Norman NICHOL
Derek PALMER
Roddie PATERSON
Willy TOYE
Fraser TOWERS
Richard PARSONS
David PARSONS
Killian WHELAN
Kenneth BLAIR
Brian SARAFILOVIC
Bill GOWDY
Robert PRITCHARD
Richard QUINN
David SMAIL
Richard GREGORY
Esmond SMITH
Chris T SMITH
David GRAY
Barclay DOUGAL
Tim BARTLETT
David COX

Class
E

B

Al

Al

C

C
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Knockhill
1
13.04

DNP

Knockhill

Knockhill

DNE
DNE

Knockhill

DNE
DNE

Knockhill

Knockhill

6

Knockhill
7 8
19.10

26 26
26 26
21 25
26 1
14 16
12 DNF
14 13
1 20
16 20
DNE DNE
16 14
16 16
20 14
13 13
DNE DNE
DNF DNF
27 26
20 16
14 13
20 20
DNP DNS
16 20
1 14
DNF 16
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNP DNS
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
1 1
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNF DNS
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE
DNE DNE



Scottish Minit Cooper Challenge Cup

Pos No
1 99
2 77
3 9
4 78
5 6
6 10
7 12
8 79
9 5
10 11
11 8
12 7
13 3
14 22
15 2
16 3
17 2
18 4
19= 8
19= 7
21 40

7

N
w
1
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Name

Alastair McKEVER
Alan KEITH
Michael CONNON
Andrew SMITH
Ronald KLOS

J VERDON-ANDERSON
Steve MITCHELL
Alasdair McCAIG
lan MURRAY

Neil DUGAN
Findlay CROCKER
Arthur FORSTER
Rona SARAFILOVIC
David MacLENNAN
John KYLE

Brian SARAFILOVIC
Mark DAVIES

Robin DRYSDALE
John MARSHALL
Malcolm JOHNSTONE
Mike WYNN

John GAW

Esmond SMITH

lain COWIE

Knockhill
1 2
13.04
EXCL 12
26 26
21 21
12 16
DNF DNS
9 7
3 5
14 14
6 8
4 2
5 4
10 10
7 3
8 6
16 9

Knockhill
3 4
27.04

26 9
14 26
12 16
20 9
9 14
7 6
10 10
17 7
8 12
2 3
DNF 4
6 20
3 1
5 2
4 5

Knockhill
6 7
01.06

2 DNS
DNF 10
25 21
16 17
20 25
5 5
10 12
DNF DNF
8 9

3 6
12 2

9 14
14 8

4 3

6 DNS
7 7

DNS

Knockhill
9 10
22.06

26 26
14 16
17 14
20 21
10 12
4 6
12 10
6 9

2 8

8 4

9 DNF
DNS DNS
7 7

5 5

3 DNS

JCMR

05.07

17

27

14
12

DNF
10

DNF

10

Knockhill
12 13
09.08 10.08
20 22
16 25
26 12
8 2
14 8
9 9
3 14
5 7
12 16
10 6
7 4
4 10
6 5
DNS DNS
3

21

=N

DNF

.09

Knockhill

DNF

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

.10



BMRC Championship

Pos No
1 16
2 78
3 37
4 79
5 1
6 45
= 3
= 16
9= 2
= 2
= 2
= 38
13 77
14 1
15 99
16 23
17 9
18= 18
18= 22
18= 54
18= 54
22= 3
22= 4
22= 30
22= 43
26 71
27 66
28= 79
28= 81
28= 88
31= 3
31= 5
31= 5
31= 28
31= 49
36= 10
36= 11
36= 99
39= 11
39= 36
41= 1
41= 5
41= 7
41= 16
41= 20
41= 40
41= 51
41= 12
41= 13
41= 50
51= 20
51= 55
53= 5
53= 6
53= 7
53= 8
53= 13
53= 14
53= 23
53= 30
53= 77
53= 97
63 32
64= 3
64= 4
64= 6
64= 8
64= 17
64= 26
64= 27
64= 30
64= 38
64= 44
74= 3

Name

lan FORREST
Andrew SMITH
Darren McWHIRTER
Alasdair McCAIG
lain COWIE

Colin NOBLE

John MUIR

Ryan CANNON
Sandy FORREST
Stuart THORBURN
Kevin ADAM
Jonathan ADAM
Alan KEITH
Andrew KIRKCALDY
Alastair McKEVER
Lance GAULD
Michael CONNON
Malcolm JOHNSTONE
James GRANT
Allan McGREGOR
Andrew MORRISON
Dave COLVILLE
Andrew ALLAN
Malcolm CLARK
Grant STEPHEN
Robert PRITCHARD
Ronald KLOS
Jamie CLARKE
Derek PIERCE

Ray DAVIDSON
John MARSHALL
Oliver MORTIMER
Colin ROBERTSON
Cameron STEPHEN
Olly ROSS

Alex KNIGHT
Finlay MICKEL
Raddy SARAFILOVIC
George BREWSTER
Jonathan YOUNG
Tony SINCLAIR
Ray MOORE

Arthur FORSTER
Colin SIMPSON
Steven FERGUSON
Barry WOOD
Malcolm TURNBULL
Steve MITCHELL
Julian TAYLOR
Aly HUNTER
Andrerw MARTIN
Gerard McCOSH
lan MURRAY
Richard PARSONS
Peter CRUICKSHANK
Derek PIERCE
Leslie MITCHELL
John SWIFT

Colin ELSTROP
Brian SARAFILOVIC
Mike ROBERTS

Jim CLARKE

Tom McWHIRTER
Julian TAYLOR
Killian WHELAN
Nick SANDERSON
Derek BUTCHER
Ray POLLOCK

Neil GREGORY
Alan BIGGAR
George TWEDLE
Warren DUNBAR
Alistair McMILLAN
Rona SARAFILOVIC
Duncan VINCENT

S/NA2

DDSRA
DDSRA

Al

SM
FFZ

XRC
SC/L

DDSRA
XRC
XRC
FFZ
XRC

DDSRA
DDSRA

FFZ
DDRSA
XRC
FFZ
Al

HE

SC
S/NE

FFZ

27.04
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12
15
15
16
21
97
37

12
15
37
43
69
80
39
47
24

11
11
15
20
21
29
55
77
77
83
36

Neil FISHER
Donald LAIRD
Sarah PLAYFAIR
Mick STARKEY
Stewart SCOTT
Bill GOWDY

lan McMURDO
David BONE
Norman NICHOL
David COX

Geoff McCONVILLE
Daniel CLARK
Ross MICKEL
Alex KNIGHT
Tony CAIG
Richard REED
Kevin HEPBURN
Findlay CROCKER
George SMITH
Andrew GEDDES
George BREWSTER
Ray POLLOCK
George COOPER
Andrew MARTIN
Stephen COOPER
Alister GREGORY
Alan POTTS
Esmond SMITH
Darren FLOUNDERS
David WANLESS
Caroline McMURDO

FFZ
FFZ
XRC
DDSRA
sc

DDSRA

S/NC
XRC

SM
FFZ
HD

E
S/NB
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